[bookmark: _GoBack]Table A: Pre-Baccalaureate Studies – Photographic Arts and Sciences BS Option (PBCOM-UND)		
AY 2021-2022
Calendar Type: Semester

	Term: N/A
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Course Number & Title
	CR
	GE
	MAJ
	OPEN
	NEW
	Prerequisite(s)

	NGRP-110 Digital Photography I
	3
	
	
	
	
	

	NAIS-120 Principles of Design and Color
	3
	
	
	
	
	

	NAIS-130 Raster and Vector Graphics
	3
	
	
	
	
	

	NGRP-231 Image Preparation
	3
	
	
	
	
	

	NGRP-232 Image Manipulation
	3
	
	
	
	
	

	Math Course*
	3
	
	
	
	
	

	Science Course**
	3
	
	
	
	
	

	General Education Courses
	12
	12
	
	
	
	

	NCAR-010 Freshman Seminar
	0
	
	
	
	
	

	Term Credit Total:
	33
	12
	0
	0
	
	







	
	Total Credits (CR)
	General Education (GE)
	Major(MAJ)
	Electives & Other
(OPEN)

	Program Totals
	33
	12
	0
	0



Notes:
(1) Please see the General Education Requirements for more information.
(2) *Students may choose any mathematics course numbered NMTH-120 or higher.
(3) **Students may choose any science course numbered NSCI-120 or higher.
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